La Luz Trail Run (9 miles)
Finishing Times and Places

08/07/11

11 Edward Abeita M 70 70-74 5:00:00 33:20 342
12 Cristina Adams F 30 30-34 2:44:45 18:18 275
13 Kathryn Aguilar F 67 65 -69 2:22:31 15:50 178
16 Morris Albert M 48 45 - 49 2:57:29 19:43 301
17 Samuel Albert M 15 0-15 2:36:03 17:20 245
21 Luke Anderson M 28 25-29 1:55:33 12:50 55
22 Lisa Antonio F 22 20-24 2:41:25 17:56 267
23 Allen Anz M 70 70-74 3:34:12 23:48 333
24 Brett Anz M 49 45 - 49 3:34:13 23:48 334
26 Charlene Argo F 52 50-54 2:45:20 18:22 277
27 Jesse Armijo M 28 25-29 1:32:25 10:16 4

30 Keenan Baca-Winters M 26 25-29 2:25:06 16:07 192
35 Lisa Baughman F 44 40-44 2:22:46 15:52 181
36 Steve Benavidez M 45 45 - 49 3:07:48 20:52 320
37 John Berry M 17 16-19 2:02:31 13:37 91
38 Richard Berry M 47 45-49 2:25:04 16:07 190
39 Eric Biedermann M 31 30-34 2:04:21 13:49 96
40 Laura Biedermann F 29 25-29 2:33:17 17:02 233
41 Elizabeth Bizardi F 48 45 - 49 3:31:14 23:28 331
42 Craig Blankenship M 38 35-39 1:47:09 11:54 34
43 Mary Boeckman F 54 50-54 3:32:33 23:37 332
44 Nathan Bosey M 31 30-34 2:12:30 14:43 132
45 Stacey Brake F 26 25-29 2:27:47 16:25 203
49 Brent Broome M 31 30-34 1:34:53 10:33 6

50 Burton Broxterman M 76 75+ 3:38:31 24:17 335
51 Robert Burns M 56 55-59 2:08:19 14:15 114
52 Michael Bursum M 37 35-39 1:59:15 13:15 71
53 Erik Buzzard M 50 50-54 2:48:56 18:46 283
54 Mary Byers F 63 60 - 64 3:48:40 25:24 337
55 Roger Campbell M 47 45 - 49 2:19:53 15:33 163
56 G Campos M 42 40 - 44 2:30:57 16:46 222
57 Matthew Cantrell M 53 50-54 2:18:51 15:26 161
58 Madeleine  Carey F 19 16-19 2:05:58 13:60 106
59 Michael Carey M 36 35-39 1:41:36 11:17 14
61 michael casaus M 60 60 - 64 2:30:00 16:40 216
62 Bruce Castle M 53 50-54 2:02:06 13:34 90
63 Mary Castle F 52 50-54 2:27:59 16:27 207
64 Leigh Caswell F 32 30-34 2:03:03 13:40 93
65 Alicia Chavez F 29 25-29 2:41:30 17:57 270
66 Chris Chavez M 30 30-34 2:04:29 13:50 97



67
69
70
71
73
74
75
78
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
93
95
96
97
98
100
101
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

Jimmy
John
Troy
Jack
David
Peter
Valerie
Joshua
Ed
Cameron
Sam
Joe
Mark
Jane
Rachael
Rachael
Daryl
Patty
Alexandra
James
Ferdinand
Linda
Sean
Joey
Adam
Jim
Diane
David
Carl

Ben
Sheilah
Peter
Magdalena
Matt
Whitney
Clif
Andrew
Blair
Ginger
Joshua
Chanda
Lynn
Timothy
Julie
Paul
Tomas
Delia

Cheykaychi
Cilke
Claar
Clark
Cochrell
Coha
Compton
Coon
Craighead
Crandall
Creighton
Crelier
Crowley
Cudney
Cuellar
Cunnick
Dagel
Danforth
Darling
Davis

De Souza
DeBuck
DeBuck
Delgado
Delu
DesJardins
Desouza
Diaz
Dickson
Dillon
Dilorenzo
Doane
Donahue
Dreier
Dreier
Drumm
Dubach
Dubois
Duchesne
Duchesne
Duncan
Dunnington
Dunnington
Dunston
Duran
Duran
Durham
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57
53
42
68
38
55
55
26
68
47
53
41
55
42
29
46
37
51
22
53
58
52
24
41
40
54
54
23
41
29
45
47
29
36
27
56
31
38
28
32
25
30
33
32
42
40
39

55-59
50-54
40-44
65 - 69
35-39
55-59
55-59
25-29
65 -69
45 - 49
50-54
40 - 44
55-59
40 - 44
25-29
45 - 49
35-39
50-54
20-24
50-54
55-59
50-54
20-24
40-44
40 - 44
50-54
50-54
20-24
40 - 44
25-29
45 - 49
45 - 49
25-29
35-39
25-29
55-59
30-34
35-39
25-29
30-34
25-29
30-34
30-34
30-34
40-44
40-44
35-39

2:05:53
1:56:53
1:50:01
2:25:05
2:34:49
2:50:13
1:59:09
1:37:24
2:20:45
3:03:37
1:53:57
2:25:45
1:58:27
2:574:37
1:34:31
2:38:16
1:39:07
3:08:21
2:22:13
2:40:10
2:21:26
2:28:04
2:31:43
1:42:59
2:08:21
1:54:21
2:37:21
2:36:49
2:13:50
2:04:41
2:49:32
1:43:19
1:43:38
2:01:22
2:00:27
2:59:30
2:05:25
1:48:48
2:30:58
2:13:20
2:52:24
2:28:01
2:04:04
2:00:28
3:07:14
2:01:51
2:30:49

13:59
12:59
12:13
16:07
17:12
18:55
13:14
10:49
15:38
20:24
12:40
16:12
13:10
77:11
10:30
17:35
11:01
20:56
15:48
17:48
15:43
16:27
16:51
11:27
14:16
12:42
17:29
17:25
14:52
13:51
18:50
11:29
11:31
13:29
13:23
19:57
13:56
12:05
16:46
14:49
19:09
16:27
13:47
13:23
20:48
13:32
16:45

105
57
39

191

240

286
69
10

167

312
50

193
65

303

255
12
321
176
264
174
208
226
21
116
51
250
247
140
101
285
22
24
84
76
307
103
38
223
136
291
168
94
77
317
87
219



127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
141
142
143
145
147
149
150
151
152
153
154
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
164
165
166
167
168
169
171
172
174
178
179
180
181
182
183
184

Chris
Jennifer
Brent
Jeff

Bill

Ali
Chris
Ronald
Ireena
Marc
Scott
Mark
Charles
Kevin
David
Hunter
Catherine
Chris
Norm
Matthew
Stuart
George
John
Seth
David
Robert
Julene
Andrew
Dale
Kristina
Douglas
Josh
Ken
Araceli
David
Kristine
David
Brad
Daniel
Daniel
Nancy
Christina
Donald
Tap
Robert
Jeremiah
Lisa

Duvall
Duvall
Ecton
Edgar

Ek

Ella
Ellefson
Eppes
Erteza
Esposito
Esposito
Essenmacher
Fatta
Ferrell
Fietek
Firebaugh
Forman
Futey
Gagne
Gallegos
Garber
Garcia
Garcia
Gardenswartz
Garnand
Gaunt
Geilenfeldt
Gisler
Goering
Gomez
Goodfellow
Gordon
Gordon
Gotes
Goy

Goy
Graeber
Gravelle
Gruhlkey
Hadlich
Halpin
Hanson
Hanson
Harris
Hartley
Hassemer
Hatch

MLTLLELET 1L 7nL<LL<L <L

39
40
41
45
45
47
21
46
46
33
46
33
60
39
44
17
53
36
68
21
50
52
81
47
43
33
46
25
81
28
53
18
46
33
49
52
51
37
38
41
50
41
43
55
61
31
37

35-39
40-44
40-44
45 - 49
45 - 49
45 - 49
20-24
45 - 49
45 - 49
30-34
45 - 49
30-34
60 - 64
35-39
40- 44
16-19
50-54
35-39
65 -69
20-24
50-54
50-54
75+
45 - 49
40 - 44
30-34
45 - 49
25-29
75+
25-29
50-54
16-19
45 - 49
30-34
45 - 49
50-54
50-54
35-39
35-39
40-44
50-54
40-44
40-44
55-59
60 - 64
30-34
35-39

2:19:54
2:04:40
2:24:18
2:21:47
2:15:54
2:27:53
1:40:14
2:11:51
2:39:34
1:46:50
2:52:22
2:30:21
2:55:46
2:57:20
2:01:11
1:43:20
2:28:09
2:25:51
2:51:22
2:08:20
2:35:30
2:12:18
5:00:00
1:57:32
2:27:49
2:59:15
2:48:48
1:28:53
3:43:52
3:09:55
2:32:10
2:04:10
1:47:24
2:10:28
2:34:40
3:27:38
2:46:37
2:16:31
2:44:16
1:58:10
2:27:54
2:59:43
2:33:18
2:22:33
3:22:29
1:57:37
2:13:26

15:33
13:51
16:02
15:45
15:06
16:26
11:08
14:39
17:44
11:52
19:09
16:42
19:32
19:42
13:28
11:29
16:28
16:12
19:02
14:16
17:17
14:42
33:20
13:04
16:25
19:55
18:45
9:53
24:52
21:06
16:54
13:48
11:56
14:30
17:11
23:04
18:31
15:10
18:15
13:08
16:26
19:58
17:02
15:50
22:30
13:04
14:50

164
100
186
175
148
205
13
130
260
32
290
217
297
300
82
23
209
194
288
115
242
131
343
59
204
304
282

336
322
227
95
36
124
238
329
279
150
274
64
206
308
234
179
326
60
137



185
186
188
189
190
192
194
195
196
202
203
204
205
206
207
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
220
221
222
225
226
227
228
229
230
232
233
234
236
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246

Russell
Elizabeth
Cornel
Jamie
Richard
Jacobo
Zack
Steven
Dustin
Kristopher
Kendra
Micah
Aimee
Dan
Douglas
Felicia
Brenda
Billy
Timothy
Denae
Nicholas
Jerry
Kathleen
Christopher
William
Gene
Scott
Kenneth
Charles
Molly
Maxwell
Melissa
Steve
Wilson
Rod
Laura
Julie
Jason
Randy
Art
Ruth
Wilfred
Mario
Ty

Jack
Troy

lan

Haushalter
Heise
Heitzman
Henry
Hensser
Hernandez
Herrera
High
Hillerson
Houghton
Howard
Howard
Hoyt
Hudak
Hughes
Jeffries
Jensen
Jimenez
Johnson
Junker
Juskiewicz
Kamieniecki
Kamieniecki
Keleher
Keleher
Kersh

Kiff
Kinlaw
Kraft
Krehlik
Kroger
Kunkle
Kunkle
Lamboy
Lansing
Lavezo
Lawrance
Lermuseaux
Lockhart
Long
Lopez
Lovato
Luera
Lujan
Lynch
Madalena
Maddieson

L1110l

70
41
53
41
47
20
22
55
26
30
28
29
38
50
63
51
45
28
53
30
50
50
48
43
48
53
33
47
24
26
42
55
57
53
37
20
49
32
48
51
51
42
40
33
68
18
68

70-74
40 - 44
50 - 54
40 - 44
45 - 49
20-24
20-24
55 - 59
25-29
30-34
25-29
25-29
35-39
50 - 54
60 - 64
50 - 54
45 - 49
25-29
50 - 54
30-34
50 - 54
50 - 54
45 - 49
40 - 44
45 - 49
50 - 54
30-34
45 - 49
20-24
25-29
40 - 44
55 - 59
55 - 59
50 - 54
35-39
20-24
45 - 49
30-34
45 - 49
50 - 54
50 - 54
40 - 44
40 - 44
30-34
65 - 69
16- 19
65 - 69

3:29:15
3:04:57
2:28:27
4:34:00
2:29:47
1:51:58
2:35:20
2:34:47
1:42:17
1:25:16
2:10:42
1:45:34
2:04:46
2:11:33
2:28:52
2:38:53
2:16:19
2:13:39
2:08:43
2:36:47
2:20:27
2:57:34
2:16:54
1:42:31
2:00:58
1:54:31
2:26:56
2:23:51
2:06:05
1:47:08
2:13:03
2:49:21
3:21:34
2:07:00
2:07:25
2:01:28
2:01:49
2:24:56
1:51:08
2:37:48
2:55:47
2:01:19
3:00:55
2:22:45
4:19:09
1:35:35
2:32:21

23:15
20:33
16:30
30:27
16:39
12:26
17:16
17:12
11:22
9:28
14:31
11:44
13:52
14:37
16:32
17:39
15:09
14:51
14:18
17:25
15:36
19:44
15:13
11:23
13:26
12:43
16:20
15:59
14:01
11:54
14:47
18:49
22:24
14.07
14:09
13:30
13:32
16:06
12:21
17:32
19:32
13:29
20:06
15:52
28:48
10:37
16:56

330
316
210
341
215
47
241
239
17

126
28
102
129
212
258
149
138
117
246
166
302
154
18
80
53
200
185
108
33
134
284
325
111
112
85
86
188
42
252
298
83
309
180
340

228



247
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
257
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
275
276
278
279
280
281
282
283
285
286
287
289
290
291
294
295
296
298
299
300
301
302
303
305
308

Joseph
Andy

Jim
Renee
Mary Ellen
Christi
Trevor
Kristopher
Bobby
Nicholas
Robert
Clifford
Felicia
Marie
Kelly
Michael
Samuel
Chris
James
Steve
Robb
Dan
Andrew
Frederick
Christopher
Rod
Jeremy
Freeborn
Ross

tim

Ben

Bree

Rick

Liam
Chris
Molly
Michael
Lauren
Anthony
Benjamin
Kristy
Eric
Aaron
Lynette
John
George
Shaun

Madrigal
Mager
Magnan
Magnan
Mahoney
Malone
Manzanares
Marjon
Martinez
Martinez
Martinez
Matthews
Mazzei
McAllaster
McClendon
McCorgary
McCoy
McElveny
Mclntosh
McLaughlin
McLean
Melott
Metzger
Michelson
Miller
Miller
Milligan
Mondello
Montoya
montoya
Morrison
Morrison
Muller
Murphy
Murray
Nelson
Oetker
Olson
Ortiz

Ortiz
Ott-Meyer
Ovaska
Padilla

Padilla-Orpinel

Parker
Perkins
Phipps
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39
56
53
29
28
40
23
28
53
29
37
48
49
59
51
42
38
39
49
42
38
40
46
46
26
68
37
31
44
43
49
31
45
49
51
22
41
26
55
35
53
38
26
35
36
31
27

35-39
55 - 59
50 - 54
25-29
25-29
40 - 44
20-24
25-29
50 - 54
25-29
35-39
45 - 49
45 - 49
55 - 59
50 - 54
40 - 44
35-39
35-39
45 - 49
40 - 44
35-39
40 - 44
45 - 49
45 - 49
25-29
65 - 69
35-39
30-34
40 - 44
40 - 44
45 - 49
30-34
45 - 49
45 - 49
50 - 54
20-24
40 - 44
25-29
55 - 59
35-39
50 - 54
35-39
25-29
35-39
35-39
30-34
25-29

2:14:07
3:01:12
1:51:42
2:40:02
2:59:17
2:27:20
1:42:45
2:33:36
2:00:45
1:54:23
2:26:08
2:22:59
2:38:10
2:59:29
3:14:16
2:00:29
1:48:44
2:13:04
1:42:54
2:09:10
1:45:26
2:52:45
1:53:30
2:53:34
2:40:12
2:26:53
2:09:52
1:59:42
2:30:59
2:17:39
2:15:18
1:58:08
2:10:53
2:16:48
2:14:38
2:42:56
2:34:09
2:32:43
2:26:44
2:44:56
2:26:58
2:00:14
1:38:57
2:10:30
2:17:00
1:51:50
2:21:20

14:54
20:08
12:25
17:47
19:55
16:22
11:25
17:04
13:25
12:43
16:14
15:53
17:34
19:57
21:35
13:23
12:05
14:47
11:26
14:21
11:43
19:12
12:37
19:17
17:48
16:19
14:26
13:18
16:47
15:18
15:02
13:08
14:33
15:12
14:58
18:06
17:08
16:58
16:18
18:20
16:20
13:22
10:60
14:30
15:13
12:26
15:42

141
310
44
263
305
202
19
235
79
52
196
183
254
306
323
78
37
135
20
119
27
292
49
294
265
199
121
72
224
159
146
63
127
153
142
273
236
231
198
276
201
74
11
125
155
45
172



309
310
312
313
314
315
316
318
320
321
322
323
325
326
327
328
329
331
332
333
334
335
337
338
339
340
341
343
344
345
346
347
349
350
351
353
354
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366

Brian
Misty
Richard
Robert
Dallas
Joe
Bryan
Daniel
Christian
Keith
Shelley
Larry
Jim
M.L.
Phaedra
Michael
Kenneth
Nicholas
Paul
Racquel
kyle
Becky
Todd
Ryne
Molly
Steven
Alyse
Orlando
Philip
Scott
Kate
Paco
Monica
Jenna
Terri
Juan
Javier
Scott
Albert
Jeremy
JOEY
Marcos
Susan
Linsey
Marisa
Miguel
Victor

Pilgrim
Pilgrim
Postma
Postma
Pottinger
Praeger
Press
Prevett
Prout
Quinonez
Rael
Ramirez
Ratliff
Rauch
Rayner
Recker
Reese
Reeves
Regalado
Ricci

rice
Richards
Rinner
Roady
Roberts
Rodgers
Rogers
Romero
Romero
Romero-Notah
Rooney
Roseth
Roybal
Rozzoni
Ruddell
Saienni
Salgado
Sallberg
Sanchez
Sanchez
SANCHEZ
Sanchez
Sanchez
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
Sandoval
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44
46
51
57
60
56
43
42
29
31
41
60
64
46
40
44
50
32
29
28
49
38
33
27
43
31
26
41
58
42
34
67
29
35
35
47
40
45
59
23
52
16
40
27
24
27
50

40 - 44
45 - 49
50 - 54
55 - 59
60 - 64
55 - 59
40 - 44
40 - 44
25-29
30-34
40 - 44
60 - 64
60 - 64
45 - 49
40 - 44
40 - 44
50 - 54
30-34
25-29
25-29
45 - 49
35-39
30-34
25-29
40 - 44
30-34
25-29
40 - 44
55 - 59
40 - 44
30-34
65 - 69
25-29
35-39
35-39
45 - 49
40 - 44
45 - 49
55 - 59
20-24
50 - 54
16-19
40 - 44
25-29
20-24
25-29
50 - 54

2:08:08
2:56:51
3:23:24
2:29:01
2:39:51
2:28:31
1:59:53
2:20:11
2:04:37
2:21:21
3:03:39
3:04:08
3:23:43
2:01:10
2:06:00
2:30:27
2:41:38
1:47:15
1:50:41
3:07:24
2:32:58
2:38:08
1:46:31
2:21:19
2:01:52
1:50:28
2:02:51
2:06:23
2:40:34
1:46:06
2:22:58
2:31:29
2:39:10
2:41:27
2:12:38
2:54:36
2:19:01
2:24:41
2:48:19
2:30:56
2:37:19
2:14:41
2:32:38
1:57:18
1:59:13
1:42:10
2:22:22

14:14
19:39
22:36
16:33
17:46
16:30
13:19
15:35
13:51
15:42
20:24
20:28
22:38
13:28
14:00
16:43
17:58
11:55
12:18
20:49
16:60
17:34
11:50
15:42
13:32
12:16
13:39
14:03
17:50
11:47
15:53
16:50
17:41
17:56
14:44
19:24
15:27
16:05
18:42
16:46
17:29
14:58
16:58
13:02
13:15
11:21
15:49

118
299
327
213
261
211
73
165
99
173
313
315
328
81
107
218
271
35
41
319
232
253
31
171
88
40
92
110
266
30
182
225
259
268
133
295
162
187
281
221
249
143
230
58
70
16
177



367
368
369
370
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
387
388
390
391
392
394
395
397
400
401
402
404
405
406
407
409
410
411
413
414
415
416
418
419
420
421
422
423
424

JOSEPH
Meredith
David
Julie
Vincent
Don
Matthew
Steve
Cindy
Helen
kyle
Kristian
Fernando
Geremy
Eric
Meisha
Pamela
Robert
Grant
Don
Patricia
Robert
Erik
Roger
Eugene
Mike
Robert
Cindy
james
Steve
Jason
Andy
Andrea
Nate
Lisa
Rondi
John
Aileen
Javer
Gary
Nicola
Therese
Edward
Brian
Dori
Lynn
Michael

SANTAROMITA
Schoenfeld
Schoenwald
Sebelin
Sheehan
Shiffler
Shike
Shultz

Silva
Silversmith
silversmith
Simcox
Sisneros
Skeen
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Soehnel
Solberg
Spitzer
Spitzer
Spoerke
Squires
Standingcloud
Steckbeck
Stewart
Stogsdill
strouse
Tannen
Taylor

Teel

Telmo
Thompson

Thompson-Matlin

Thornton
Topolski
Torres-Hughes
Torres-Hughes
Toya

Trevisan
Trujillo
Trzcienski
Tuffnell
Ulibarri
Umbreit
Valdez
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46
34
47
41
53
47
31
35
39
72
19
33
28
21
51
39
42
40
28
42
46
27
35
50
47
50
31
53
34
43
38
41
36
49
45
60
28
55
26
43
32
36
49
41
66
57
51

45 - 49
30-34
45 - 49
40 - 44
50 - 54
45 - 49
30-34
35-39
35-39
70-74
16 - 19
30-34
25-29
20-24
50 - 54
35-39
40 - 44
40 - 44
25-29
40 - 44
45 - 49
25-29
35-39
50 - 54
45 - 49
50 - 54
30-34
50 - 54
30-34
40 - 44
35-39
40 - 44
35-39
45 - 49
45 - 49
60 - 64
25-29
55 - 59
25-29
40 - 44
30-34
35-39
45 - 49
40 - 44
65 - 69
55 - 59
50 - 54

2:30:55
2:09:35
1:45:42
2:17:35
1:36:00
2:32:25
2:06:16
1:44:17
2:15:38
3:50:03
1:54:40
2:38:28
2:15:00
1:52:23
2:25:52
2:25:03
3:07:22
1:57:58
1:41:51
1:44:40
2:35:35
2:38:37
2:16:33
1:58:02
2:37:41
2:10:22
2:13:41
3:53:17
2:14:49
2:17:30
1:36:40
2:51:23
2:54:56
2:10:14
2:21:14
2:50:34
1:58:59
3:02:10
2:05:43
1:55:42
2:53:10
2:41:28
1:51:33
2:23:33
2:35:32
3:03:43
3:14:23

16:46
14:24
11:45
15:17
10:40
16:56
14:02
11:35
15:04
25:34
12:44
17:36
15:00
12:29
16:12
16:07
20:49
13:06
11:19
11:38
17:17
17:37
15:10
13:07
17:31
14:29
14:51
25:55
14:59
15:17
10:44
19:03
19:26
14:28
15:42
18:57
13:13
20:14
13:58
12:51
19:14
17:56
12:24
15:57
17:17
20:25
21:36

220
120
29
158

229
109
25
147
338
54
256
145
48
195
189
318
61
15
26
244
257
151
62
251
123
139
339
144
157

289
296
122
170
287
68
311
104
56
293
269
43
184
243
314
324



425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
436
437
441
443
444
445
446
447
448
449

Eugene
Phillip
Adrian
Ben
Bruce
Jeffrey
Dave
Scott
James
Jon
Michael
Joe
Loren
Susie
Clifford
Paul
Emiliano
Linda
Jill
Dafter

Wade
Wagenbach
Wagner
Wakashige
Walker
Watson
Weaver
Weaver
Weddell
Wegener
Wheat
Whiteman
Wohletz
Yarbrough
Youngberg
Yourick
Zapata
Zath
Zeigler
Christy

T7TmTIIMILLLLLLLLL LKL

50
28
27
63
57
44
62
48
49
53
35
71
26
44
33
52
56
54
47
40

50-54
25-29
25-29
60 - 64
55-59
40 - 44
60 - 64
45 - 49
45 - 49
50-54
35-39
70-74
25-29
40 - 44
30-34
50-54
55-59
50-54
45 - 49
40- 44

2:16:34
1:58:30
1:51:55
2:34:19
2:21:06
2:26:42
2:29:13
2:17:06
1:58:53
2:11:10
2:04:33
2:46:12
1:30:30
2:46:53
2:00:24
2:01:54
2:18:23
2:37:00
2:40:02
2:07:34

15:10
13:10
12:26
17:09
15:41
16:18
16:35
15:14
13:13
14:34
13:50
18:28
10:03
18:33
13:23
13:33
15:23
17:27
17:47
14:10

152
66
46

237

169

197

214

156
67

128
98

278

280
75
89
160
248
262
113



240
70
35

219

192

190
52
65

235

236
71

153
91
36

228
78

151
81
51
96
31
97

108
42

237
94
64

209
98

132

175

130
18
13

170
77
44
15




68
82
88
54
36
152
189
210

136
225
47
154
60
82

59
11
92
34
200
141
45
178
20
96
48
56
193
114
85
75
21

74

222
86
35
48

111
77
32
79

227



20

75

47

25
19
15
24

133
16
142
120
163
12
106
62

13

31

30
213
171
217
218

72

24

26
11

22
46

21

155
211
95

25

16

191
107

241
55

28
26

162
221
73

11

18
24

238
93

179
80

33

29
13
30
17
24

22
187
207
121
204

59

43

11
32

85

183

144
231
56

26



234
89
164
101
169
44
188
16

24
26
17
105
166
60
29
112
97
54
135
220
30
17
71
50
161
148
89

109
74
230
92
93
11
12
150
39
196
80
73
223
145
239

180
115

19
12

20
32

10

23
21

18

17
11
13

22

27
10
12
36
21



224
41
64
83
41
18

184
70
49

157

146
58
84
94
69
34

110
19
99
25

214
46

215

201
160
100
65
176
128
119

103
124
116
69
185
50
159
205
40
67
10
23
125
42
139
98

16
16

13

16

24

12

22
20

12

10

15

17

35

32
26

14
31
21
14
12
16
17

33
10

25

10

19

22



16
13
34
10

81

232
167
199
165
66

134
84
140
87

23
16
20
12

226
233

10
19
172
203
32

29
29

38
182
57
29
138
13
37

10
17
28

21

14
91

202
28

37

14
12

177
61

66

12

25
216
131
149
208

33

22
22
13

174
194

143
21

27
31

21



181
90
23
28
99
51

197

118
45

156
39
90
57
14
24
53

198

122
58

195

102

113

100

117

127

212
79
101
33
76
63
86
87
53
78
67
40
147
52
88
229
123
61
43
186

26

U w

27
15

25
20

22

14

w

25
18

30
13
18
15
19
20

34

11

11

15

18

10
10

24

33



137
158
168
126
62
104
83
206

72
68
76
129
55
63
20

18

14

11

27

17

14
12

10

N

10



La Luz Trail Run (14.484096 kilometers)

Winning Times

08/07/2011
OVERALL WINNERS:
MEN Kristopher Houghton 1:25:16
WOMEN Rachael Cuellar 1:34:31
MASTERS MEN Vincent Sheehan 1:36:00
MASTERS WOMEN Valerie Compton 1:59:09
0-15 WOMEN
1
2
3
16 - 19 WOMEN
1 Madeleine Carey 2:05:58
2 -
3 -
20 - 24 WOMEN
1 Marisa Sandoval 1:59:13
2 Laura Lavezo 2:01:28
3 Alexandra Darling 2:22:13
25 -29 WOMEN
1 Magdalena Donahue 1:43:38
2 Molly Krehlik 1:47:08
3 Linsey Sandoval 1:57:18
30 - 34 WOMEN
1 Bree Morrison 1:58:08
2 Julie Dunston 2:00:28
3 Leigh Caswell 2:03:03
35 -39 WOMEN
1 Aimee Hoyt 2:04:46
2 Lynette Padilla-Orpinel 2:10:30
3 Terri Ruddell 2:12:38
40 - 44 WOMEN
1 Molly Roberts 2:01:52
2 Jennifer Duvall 2:04:40
3 Phaedra Rayner 2:06:00
45 - 49 WOMEN
1 M.L. Rauch 2:01:10
2 Julie Lawrance 2:01:49
3 Brenda Jensen 2:16:19
50 - 54 WOMEN
1 Kristy Ott-Meyer 2:26:58
2 Nancy Halpin 2:27:54

0-15 MEN
Samuel Albert 2:36:03
16 - 19 MEN
Troy Madalena 1:35:35
Hunter Firebaugh 1:43:20
kyle silversmith 1:54:40
20 - 24 MEN
Chris Ellefson 1:40:14
Trevor Manzanares 1:42:45
Jacobo Hernandez 1:51:58
25 -29 MEN
Andrew Gisler 1:28:53
Loren Wohletz 1:30:30
Jesse Armijo 1:32:25
30 - 34 MEN
Brent Broome 1:34:53
Todd Rinner 1:46:31
Marc Esposito 1:46:50
35 -39 MEN
Jason Taylor 1:36:40
Daryl Dagel 1:39:07
Michael Carey 1:41:36
40 - 44 MEN
Christopher Keleher 1:42:31
Joey Delgado 1:42:59
Don Solberg 1:44:40
45 - 49 MEN
James Mclntosh 1:42:54
Peter Doane 1:43:19
David Schoenwald 1:45:42
50 - 54 MEN
Jim Magnan 1:51:42
Sam Creighton 1:53:57




3 Mary Castle 2:27:59
55 - 59 WOMEN
1 Melissa Kunkle 2:49:21
2 Marie McAllaster 2:59:29
3 Aileen Torres-Hughes 3:02:10
60 - 64 WOMEN
1 Rondi Thornton 2:50:34
2 Mary Byers 3:48:40
3
65 - 69 WOMEN
1 Kathryn Aguilar 2:22:31
2 Dori Ulibarri 2:35:32
3
70 - 74 WOMEN
1 Helen Silversmith 3:50:03
2
3
75+ WOMEN
1
2

Jim DeslJardins 1:54:21
55 -59 MEN
Mark Crowley 1:58:27
Jimmy Cheykaychi 2:05:53
Robert Burns 2:08:19
60 - 64 MEN
Douglas Hughes 2:28:52
Dave Weaver 2:29:13
michael casaus 2:30:00
65 - 69 MEN
Ed Craighead 2:20:45
Jack Clark 2:25:05
Rod Miller 2:26:53
70 - 74 MEN
Joe Whiteman 2:46:12
Russell Haushalter 3:29:15
Allen Anz 3:34:12
75+ MEN
Burton Broxterman 3:38:31
Dale Goering 3:43:52
John Garcia 5:00:00




La Luz Trail Run (14.48)
Overall Finishers

8/7/2011
('I):\il:it'sa;:l Nu?::)er Last Name First Name Gender Age Age Group Time Pace
1 202 Houghton Kristopher M 30 30-34 1:25:16 9:28
2 159 Gisler Andrew M 25 25-29 1:28:53 9:53
3 441 Wohletz Loren M 26 25-29 1:30:30 10:03
4 27 Armijo Jesse M 28 25-29 1:32:25 10:16
5 90 Cuellar Rachael F 29 25-29 1:34:31 10:30
6 49 Broome Brent M 31 30-34 1:34:53 10:33
7 245 Madalena Troy M 18 16-19 1:35:35 10:37
8 372 Sheehan Vincent M 53 50-54 1:36:00 10:40
9 405 Taylor Jason M 38 35-39 1:36:40 10:44
10 78 Coon Joshua M 26 25-29 1:37:24 10:49
11 301 Padilla Aaron M 26 25-29 1:38:57 10:60
12 93 Dagel Daryl M 37 35-39 1:39:07 11:01
13 133 Ellefson Chris M 21 20-24 1:40:14 11:08
14 59 Carey Michael M 36 35-39 1:41:36 11:17
15 387 Soehnel Grant M 28 25-29 1:41:51 11:19
16 365 Sandoval Miguel M 27 25-29 1:42:10 11:21
17 196 Hillerson Dustin M 26 25-29 1:42:17 11:22
18 217 Keleher Christopher M 43 40-44 1:42:31 11:23
19 254 Manzanares Trevor M 23 20-24 1:42:45 11:25
20 269 Mclntosh James M 49 45 - 49 1:42:54 11:26
21 103 Delgado Joey M 41 40-44 1:42:59 11:27
22 111 Doane Peter M 47 45 - 49 1:43:19 11:29
23 143 Firebaugh Hunter M 17 16-19 1:43:20 11:29
24 112 Donahue Magdalena F 29 25-29 1:43:38 11:31
25 375 Shultz Steve M 35 35-39 1:44:17 11:35
26 388 Solberg Don M 42 40 - 44 1:44:40 11:38
27 271 McLean Robb M 38 35-39 1:45:26 11:43
28 204 Howard Micah M 29 25-29 1:45:34 11:44
29 369 Schoenwald David M 47 45 - 49 1:45:42 11:45
30 345 Romero-Notah Scott M 42 40 - 44 1:46:06 11:47
31 337 Rinner Todd M 33 30-34 1:46:31 11:50
32 136 Esposito Marc M 33 30-34 1:46:50 11:52
33 226 Krehlik Molly F 26 25-29 1:47:08 11:54
34 42 Blankenship Craig M 38 35-39 1:47:09 11:54
35 331 Reeves Nicholas M 32 30-34 1:47:15 11:55
36 165 Gordon Ken M 46 45 -49 1:47:24 11:56
37 267 McCoy Samuel M 38 35-39 1:48:44 12:05
38 117 Dubois Blair M 38 35-39 1:48:48 12:05
39 70 Claar Troy M 42 40- 44 1:50:01 12:13
40 340 Rodgers Steven M 31 30-34 1:50:28 12:16
41 332 Regalado Paul M 29 25-29 1:50:41 12:18




42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

238
420
250
305
427
192
381
275
86
105
260
220
378
21
416
69
363
154
183
385
394
286
174
88
426
433
413
75
364
52
281
316
300
444
114
123
266
257
218
326
142
241
113
233
234
125
339

Lockhart
Trzcienski
Magnan
Perkins
Wagner
Hernandez
Skeen
Metzger
Creighton
DesJardins
Martinez
Kersh
silversmith
Anderson
Toya
Cilke
Sandoval
Gardenswartz
Hassemer
Smith
Squires
Morrison
Hadlich
Crowley
Wagenbach
Weddell
Topolski
Compton
Sandoval
Bursum
Mondello
Press
Ovaska
Youngberg
Dreier
Dunston
McCorgary
Martinez
Keleher
Rauch
Fietek
Lovato
Dreier
Lavezo
Lawrance
Duran
Roberts

Randy
Edward
Jim
George
Adrian
Jacobo
Geremy
Andrew
Sam
Jim
Nicholas
Gene
kyle
Luke
Gary
John
Linsey
Seth
Jeremiah
Robert
Roger
Bree
Daniel
Mark
Phillip
James
John
Valerie
Marisa
Michael
Freeborn
Bryan
Eric
Clifford
Whitney
Julie
Michael
Bobby
William
M.L.
David
Wilfred
Matt
Laura
Julie
Tomas
Molly
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48
49
53
31
27
20
21
46
53
54
29
53
19
28
43
53
27
47
31
40
50
31
41
55
28
49
28
55
24
37
31
43
38
33
27
32
42
53
48
46
44
42
36
20
49
40
43

45 - 49
45 - 49
50 - 54
30- 34
25-29
20- 24
20-24
45 - 49
50 - 54
50 - 54
25-29
50 - 54
16 - 19
25-29
40 - 44
50 - 54
25-29
45 - 49
30-34
40 - 44
50 - 54
30- 34
40 - 44
55-59
25-29
45 - 49
25-29
55-59
20-24
35-39
30-34
40 - 44
35-39
30- 34
25-29
30- 34
40 - 44
50 - 54
45 - 49
45 - 49
40 - 44
40 - 44
35-39
20-24
45 - 49
40 - 44
40 - 44

1:51:08
1:51:33
1:51:42
1:51:50
1:51:55
1:51:58
1:52:23
1:53:30
1.53:57
1:54:21
1:54:23
1:54:31
1:54:40
1:55:33
1:55:42
1:56:53
1:.57:18
1:57:32
1.57:37
1:57:58
1:58:02
1:58:08
1:58:10
1:58:27
1:58:30
1:58:53
1:58:59
1:59:09
1:59:13
1:59:15
1:59:42
1:59:53
2:00:14
2:00:24
2:00:27
2:00:28
2:00:29
2:00:45
2:00:58
2:01:10
2:01:11
2:01:19
2:01:22
2:01:28
2:01:49
2:01:51
2:01:52

12:21
12:24
12:25
12:26
12:26
12:26
12:29
12:37
12:40
12:42
12:43
12:43
12:44
12:50
12:51
12:59
13:02
13:04
13:04
13:06
13:.07
13:08
13:08
13:10
13:10
13:13
13:13
13:14
13:15
13:15
13:18
13:19
13:22
13:23
13:23
13:23
13:23
13:25
13:26
13:28
13:28
13:29
13:29
13:30
13:32
13:32
13:32




89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

445
62
37

341
64

122

164
39
66

436

320

128

109

205

116

415
67
58

327

225

374

343

230

232

449
51

150

104

212

309

270

368

280

409

397

166

302

203

287

434

206

134

152
44

351

227

268

Yourick
Castle
Berry
Rogers
Caswell
Dunnington
Gordon
Biedermann
Chavez
Wheat
Prout
Duvall
Dillon
Hoyt
Dubach
Torres-Hughes
Cheykaychi
Carey
Rayner
Kraft
Shike
Romero
Lamboy
Lansing
Christy
Burns
Gallegos
Delu
Johnson
Pilgrim
McLaughlin
Schoenfeld
Milligan
Thompson
Steckbeck
Gotes
Padilla-Orpinel
Howard
Muller
Wegener
Hudak
Eppes
Garcia
Bosey
Ruddell
Kroger
McElveny

Paul
Bruce
John
Alyse
Leigh

Timothy

Josh

Eric
Chris

Michael

Christian
Jennifer

Ben

Aimee
Andrew
Javer
Jimmy
Madeleine
Phaedra
Charles
Matthew
Orlando
Wilson

Rod

Dafter
Robert
Matthew
Adam
Timothy
Brian
Steve
Meredith
Jeremy

Nate

Mike
Araceli
Lynette
Kendra

Rick

Jon

Dan

Ronald
George
Nathan

Terri

Maxwell
Chris

LTE1LLLLLLLEETT1TmLELELNMTLLLLLLLLEINZLLELEEmnmmLLLEnEnLnmnn <KL

52
53
17
26
32
33
18
31
30
35
29
40
29
38
31
26
57
19
40
24
31
41
53
37
40
56
21
40
53
44
42
34
37
49
50
33
35
28
45
53
50
46
52
31
35
42
39

50 - 54
50 - 54
16- 19
25-29
30-34
30-34
16 - 19
30-34
30-34
35-39
25-29
40 - 44
25-29
35-39
30-34
25-29
55 - 59
16- 19
40 - 44
20-24
30-34
40 - 44
50 - 54
35-39
40 - 44
55 - 59
20-24
40 - 44
50 - 54
40 - 44
40 - 44
30-34
35-39
45 - 49
50 - 54
30-34
35-39
25-29
45 - 49
50 - 54
50 - 54
45 - 49
50 - 54
30-34
35-39
40 - 44
35-39

2:01:54
2:02:06
2:02:31
2:02:51
2:03:03
2:04:04
2:04:10
2:04:21
2:04:29
2:04:33
2:04:37
2:04:40
2:04:41
2:04:46
2:05:25
2:05:43
2:05:53
2:05:58
2:06:00
2:06:05
2:06:16
2:06:23
2:07:00
2:07:25
2:07:34
2:08:19
2:08:20
2:08:21
2:08:43
2:08:08
2:09:10
2:09:35
2:09:52
2:10:14
2:10:22
2:10:28
2:10:30
2:10:42
2:10:53
2:11:10
2:11:33
2:11:51
2:12:18
2:12:30
2:12:38
2:13:03
2:13:04

13:33
13:34
13:37
13:39
13:40
13:47
13:48
13:49
13:50
13:50
13:51
13:51
13:51
13:52
13:56
13:58
13:59
13:60
14:00
14:01
14:02
14:03
14.07
14:09
14:10
14:15
14:16
14:16
14:18
14:14
14:21
14:24
14:26
14:28
14:29
14:30
14:30
14:31
14:33
14:34
14:37
14:39
14:42
14:43
14:44
14:47
14:47




136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

119
184
211
400
108
247
290
361
402
380
285
376
131
210
171
392
425
289
216
303
432
404
370
283
446
57
354
55
127
318
214
84
121
429
410
338
308
321
98
130
96
366
13
181
243
35
346

Duchesne
Hatch
Jimenez
Stewart
Dickson
Madrigal
Murray
Sanchez
strouse
Sisneros
Morrison
Silva
Ek
Jensen
Gravelle
Spoerke
Wade
Murphy
Kamieniecki
Parker
Weaver
Tannen
Sebelin
montoya
Zapata
Cantrell
Salgado
Campbell
Duvall
Prevett
Juskiewicz
Craighead
Dunnington
Walker

Thompson-Matlin

Roady
Phipps
Quinonez
De Souza
Edgar
Darling
Sandoval
Aguilar
Harris
Lujan
Baughman
Rooney

Joshua
Lisa
Billy

Robert
Carl

Joseph

Chris
Marcos
james
Fernando
Ben
Cindy
Bill

Brenda
Brad
Erik

Eugene
Liam

Kathleen
John
Scott
Steve
Julie
tim
Emiliano
Matthew
Javier
Roger
Chris
Daniel
Nicholas
Ed
Lynn
Bruce
Lisa
Ryne
Shaun
Keith
Ferdinand
Jeff
Alexandra

Victor

Kathryn
Tap

Ty
Lisa
Kate
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32
37
28
31
41
39
51
16
34
28
49
39
45
45
37
35
50
49
48
36
48
43
41
43
56
53
40
47
39
42
50
68
51
57
45
27
27
31
58
45
22
50
67
55
33
44
34

30-34
35-39
25-29
30-34
40 - 44
35-39
50 - 54
16- 19
30-34
25-29
45 - 49
35-39
45 - 49
45 - 49
35-39
35-39
50 - 54
45 - 49
45 - 49
35-39
45 - 49
40 - 44
40 - 44
40 - 44
55 - 59
50 - 54
40 - 44
45 - 49
35-39
40 - 44
50 - 54
65 - 69
30-34
55 - 59
45 - 49
25-29
25-29
30-34
55 - 59
45 - 49
20-24
50 - 54
65 - 69
55 - 59
30-34
40 - 44
30-34

2:13:20
2:13:26
2:13:39
2:13:41
2:13:50
2:14:07
2:14:38
2:14:41
2:14:49
2:15:00
2:15:18
2:15:38
2:15:54
2:16:19
2:16:31
2:16:33
2:16:34
2:16:48
2:16:54
2:17:00
2:17:06
2:17:30
2:17:35
2:17:39
2:18:23
2:18:51
2:19:01
2:19:53
2:19:54
2:20:11
2:20:27
2:20:45
2:28:01
2:21:06
2:21:14
2:21:19
2:21:20
2:21:21
2:21:26
2:21:47
2:22:13
2:22:22
2:22:31
2:22:33
2:22:45
2:22:46
2:22:58

14:49
14:50
14:51
14:51
14:52
14:54
14:58
14:58
14:59
15:00
15:02
15:04
15:06
15:09
15:10
15:10
15:10
15:12
15:13
15:13
15:14
15:17
15:17
15:18
15:23
15:26
15:27
15:33
15:33
15:35
15:36
15:38
16:27
15:41
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:43
15:45
15:48
15:49
15:50
15:50
15:52
15:52
15:53




183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229

262
421
222
129
357
236
383
38
71
30
87
147
382
261
430
296
279
221
299
253
45
156
132
178
63
100
145
188
315
207
313
431
190
61
138
328
126
367
359
56
118
282
347
101
162
246
373

Matthews
Tuffnell
Kinlaw
Ecton
Sallberg
Lermuseaux
Smith
Berry
Clark

Baca-Winters

Crelier
Futey
Smith

Martinez
Watson
Ortiz
Miller
Kiff
Ott-Meyer
Malone
Brake
Garnand
Ella

Halpin
Castle

DeBuck

Forman
Heitzman
Praeger
Hughes
Postma
Weaver
Hensser
casaus

Essenmacher

Recker
Durham

SANTAROMITA

Sanchez
Campos
Duchesne
Montoya
Roseth
DeBuck
Goodfellow
Maddieson
Shiffler

Clifford
Brian
Kenneth
Brent
Scott
Jason
Meisha
Richard
Jack
Keenan
Joe
Chris
Eric
Robert
Jeffrey
Anthony
Rod
Scott
Kristy
Christi
Stacey
David
Ali
Nancy
Mary
Linda
Catherine
Cornel
Joe
Douglas
Robert
Dave
Richard
michael
Mark
Michael
Delia
JOSEPH
Jeremy
G
Ginger
Ross
Paco
Sean
Douglas
lan
Don
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48
41
47
41
45
32
39
47
68
26
41
36
51
37
44
55
68
33
53
40
26
43
47
50
52
52
53
53
56
63
57
62
47
60
33
44
39
46
23
42
28
44
67
24
53
68
47

45 - 49
40 - 44
45 - 49
40 - 44
45 - 49
30- 34
35-39
45 - 49
65 - 69
25-29
40 - 44
35-39
50 - 54
35-39
40 - 44
55-59
65 - 69
30- 34
50 - 54
40 - 44
25-29
40 - 44
45 - 49
50 - 54
50 - 54
50 - 54
50 - 54
50 - 54
55-59
60 - 64
55-59
60 - 64
45 - 49
60 - 64
30- 34
40 - 44
35-39
45 - 49
20-24
40 - 44
25-29
40 - 44
65 - 69
20-24
50 - 54
65 - 69
45 - 49

2:22:59
2:23:33
2:23:51
2:24:18
2:24:41
2:24:56
2:25:03
2:25:04
2:25:05
2:25:06
2:25:45
2:25:51
2:25:52
2:26:08
2:26:42
2:26:44
2:26:53
2:26:56
2:26:58
2:27:20
2:27:47
2:27:49
2:27:53
2:27:54
2:27:59
2:28:04
2:28:09
2:28:27
2:28:31
2:28:52
2:29:01
2:29:13
2:29:47
2:30:00
2:30:21
2:30:27
2:30:49
2:30:55
2:30:56
2:30:57
2:30:58
2:30:59
2:31:29
2:31:43
2:32:10
2:32:21
2:32:25

15:53
15:57
15:59
16:02
16:05
16:06
16:07
16:07
16:07
16:07
16:12
16:12
16:12
16:14
16:18
16:18
16:19
16:20
16:20
16:22
16:25
16:25
16:26
16:26
16:27
16:27
16:28
16:30
16:30
16:32
16:33
16:35
16:39
16:40
16:42
16:43
16:45
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:47
16:50
16:51
16:54
16:56
16:56




230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276

362
295
334
40
180
255
294
428
167
195
73
194
151
422
390
17
213
107
447
360
106
395
239
335
263
91
379
391
209
349
135
314
448
251
97
278
344
22
350
419
65
329
284
291
172
12
298

Sanchez
Olson
rice
Biedermann
Hanson
Marjon
Oetker
Wakashige
Goy
High
Cochrell
Herrera
Garber
Ulibarri
Spitzer
Albert
Junker
Diaz
Zath
SANCHEZ
Desouza
Standingcloud
Long
Richards
Mazzei
Cunnick
Simcox
Spitzer
Jeffries
Roybal
Erteza
Pottinger
Zeigler
Magnan
Davis
Miller
Romero
Antonio
Rozzoni
Trujillo
Chavez
Reese
Mooney
Nelson
Gruhlkey
Adams
Ortiz

Susan
Lauren
kyle
Laura
Donald
Kristopher
Michael
Ben
David
Steven
David
Zack
Stuart
Dori
Patricia
Samuel
Denae
David
Linda
JOEY
Diane
Eugene
Art
Becky
Felicia
Rachael
Kristian
Robert
Felicia
Monica
Ireena
Dallas
Jill
Renee
James
Christopher
Philip
Lisa
Jenna
Therese
Alicia
Kenneth
Robert
Molly
Daniel
Cristina
Benjamin
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40
26
49
29
43
28
41
63
49
55
38
22
50
66
46
15
30
23
54
52
54
47
51
38
49
46
33
27
51
29
46
60
47
29
53
26
58
22
35
36
29
50

22
38
30
35

40 - 44
25-29
45 - 49
25-29
40 - 44
25-29
40 - 44
60 - 64
45 - 49
55-59
35-39
20- 24
50 - 54
65 - 69
45 - 49
0-15
30-34
20- 24
50 - 54
50 - 54
50 - 54
45 - 49
50 - 54
35-39
45 - 49
45 - 49
30-34
25-29
50 - 54
25-29
45 - 49
60 - 64
45 - 49
25-29
50 - 54
25-29
55-59
20-24
35-39
35-39
25-29
50 - 54
#N/A
20-24
35-39
30- 34
35-39

2:32:38
2:32:43
2:32:58
2:33:17
2:33:18
2:33:36
2:34:09
2:34:19
2:34:40
2:34:47
2:34:49
2:35:20
2:35:30
2:35:32
2:35:35
2:36:03
2:36:47
2:36:49
2:37:00
2:37:19
2:37:21
2:37:41
2:37:48
2:38:08
2:38:10
2:38:16
2:38:28
2:38:37
2:38:53
2:39:10
2:39:34
2:39:51
2:40:02
2:40:02
2:40:10
2:40:12
2:40:34
2:41:25
2:41:27
2:41:28
2:41:30
2:41:38
2:42:09
2:42:56
2:44:16
2:44:45
2:44:56

16:58
16:58
16:60
17:02
17:02
17:04
17:08
17:09
17:11
17:12
17:12
17:16
17:17
17:17
17:17
17:20
17:25
17:25
17:27
17:29
17:29
17:31
17:32
17:34
17:34
17:35
17:36
17:37
17:39
17:41
17:44
17:46
17:47
17:47
17:48
17:48
17:50
17:56
17:56
17:56
17:57
17:58
18:01
18:06
18:15
18:18
18:20




277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323

26
437
169
443
358
158

53
228
110

74
411
149
406
137
120
272
418
276
353
407
139
240
310
141

16
215

89
157
252
264
115
179
242
249
414

85
322
423
323
186
124
384
333

36

95
161
265

Argo
Whiteman
Graeber
Yarbrough
Sanchez
Geilenfeldt
Buzzard
Kunkle
Dilorenzo
Coha
Thornton
Gagne
Teel
Esposito
Duncan
Melott
Trevisan
Michelson
Saienni
Telmo
Fatta
Lopez
Pilgrim
Ferrell
Albert
Kamieniecki
Cudney
Gaunt
Mahoney
McAllaster
Drumm
Hanson
Luera
Mager

Torres-Hughes

Crandall
Rael
Umbreit
Ramirez
Heise
Duran
Smith
Ricc
Benavidez
Danforth
Gomez
McClendon

Charlene
Joe
David
Susie
Albert
Julene
Erik
Melissa
Sheilah
Peter
Rondi
Norm
Andy
Scott
Chanda
Dan
Nicola
Frederick
Juan
Andrea
Charles
Ruth
Misty
Kevin
Morris
Jerry
Jane
Robert

Mary Ellen

Marie
Clif
Christina
Mario
Andy
Aileen
Cameron
Shelley
Lynn
Larry
Elizabeth
Paul
Pamela
Racquel
Steve
Patty
Kristina
Kelly
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52
71
51
44
59
46
50
55
45
55
60
68
41
46
25
40
32
46
47
36
60
51
46
39
48
50
42
33
28
59
56
41
40
56
55
47
41
57
60
41
42
42
28
45
51
28
51

50 - 54
70 - 74
50 - 54
40 - 44
55-59
45 - 49
50 - 54
55-59
45 - 49
55-59
60 - 64
65 - 69
40 - 44
45 - 49
25-29
40 - 44
30-34
45 - 49
45 - 49
35-39
60 - 64
50 - 54
45 - 49
35-39
45 - 49
50 - 54
40 - 44
30- 34
25-29
55-59
55-59
40 - 44
40 - 44
55-59
55-59
45 - 49
40 - 44
55-59
60 - 64
40 - 44
40 - 44
40 - 44
25-29
45 - 49
50 - 54
25-29
50 - 54

2:45:20
2:46:12
2:46:37
2:46:53
2:48:19
2:48:48
2:48:56
2:49:21
2:49:32
2:50:13
2:50:34
2:51:22
2:51:23
2:52:22
2:52:24
2:52:45
2:53:10
2:53:34
2:54:36
2:54:56
2:55:46
2:55:47
2:56:51
2:57:20
2:57:29
2:57:34
2:574:37
2:59:15
2:59:17
2:59:29
2:59:30
2:59:43
3:00:55
3:01:12
3:02:10
3:03:37
3:03:39
3:03:43
3:04:08
3:04:57
3:07:14
3:07:22
3:07:24
3:07:48
3:08:21
3:09:55
3:14:16

18:22
18:28
18:31
18:33
18:42
18:45
18:46
18:49
18:50
18:55
18:57
19:02
19:03
19:09
19:09
19:12
19:14
19:17
19:24
19:26
19:32
19:32
19:39
19:42
19:43
19:44
77:11
19:55
19:55
19:57
19:57
19:58
20:06
20:08
20:14
20:24
20:24
20:25
20:28
20:33
20:48
20:49
20:49
20:52
20:56
21:06
21:35




324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343

424
229
182
312
325
168
185
41
43
23
24
50
160
54
377
401
244
189
11
153

Valdez
Kunkle
Hartley
Postma
Ratliff
Goy
Haushalter
Bizardi
Boeckman
Anz
Anz
Broxterman
Goering
Byers
Silversmith
Stogsdill
Lynch
Henry
Abeita
Garcia

Michael
Steve
Robert
Richard
Jim
Kristine
Russell
Elizabeth
Mary
Allen
Brett
Burton
Dale
Mary
Helen
Cindy
Jack
Jamie
Edward
John
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51
57
61
51
64
52
70
48
54
70
49
76
81
63
72
53
68
41
70
81

50-54
55-59
60-64
50-54
60-64
50-54
70-74
45 - 49
50-54
70-74
45 -49
75+
75+
60 - 64
70-74
50-54
65 - 69
40-44
70-74
75+

3:14:23
3:21:34
3:22:29
3:23:24
3:23:43
3:27:38
3:29:15
3:31:14
3:32:33
3:34:12
3:34:13
3:38:31
3:43:52
3:48:40
3:50:03
3:53:17
4:19:09
4:34:00
5:00:00
5:00:00

21:36
22:24
22:30
22:36
22:38
23:04
23:15
23:28
23:37
23:48
23:48
24:17
24:52
25:24
25:34
25:55
28:48
30:27
33:20
33:20




.. Average Average Fastest Fastest Most Average
Finishers . . Youngest )

Time Pace Time Pace Senior Age
Women 99 2:41 17:53 1:34:31 10:30 19 72 41
Masters Women 55 2:55 19:27 1:59:09 13:14 40 72 49
Men 243 2:19 15:30 1:25:16 9:28 15 81 43
Masters Men 148 2:28 16:30 1:36:00 10:40 40 81 51
Overall 342 2:26 16:14 1:25:16 9:28 15 81 42




La Luz Trail Run (14.484096 kilometers)

08/07/2011
PLACE WOMEN MEN

0-15
1 - Samuel Albert 2:36:03

16-19
1 Madeleine Carey 2:05:58 Troy Madalena 1:35:35
2 - Hunter Firebaugh 1:43:20
3 - kyle silversmith 1:54:40
4 - John Berry 2:02:31
5 - Josh Gordon 2:04:10
6 - Marcos Sanchez 2:14:41

20-24
1 Marisa Sandoval 1:59:13 Chris Ellefson 1:40:14
2 Laura Lavezo 2:01:28 Trevor Manzanares 1:42:45
3 Alexandra Darling 2:22:13 Jacobo Hernandez 1:51:58
4 Lisa Antonio 2:41:25 Geremy Skeen 1:52:23
5 Molly Nelson 2:42:56 Charles Kraft 2:06:05
6 - Matthew Gallegos 2:08:20
7 - Jeremy Sanchez 2:30:56
8 - Sean DeBuck 2:31:43
9 - Zack Herrera 2:35:20
10 - David Diaz 2:36:49

25-29
1 Rachael Cuellar 1:34:31 Andrew Gisler 1:28:53
2 Magdalena Donahue 1:43:38 Loren Wohletz 1:30:30
3 Molly Krehlik 1:47:08 Jesse Armijo 1:32:25
4 Linsey Sandoval 1:57:18 Joshua Coon 1:37:24
5 Whitney Dreier 2:00:27 Aaron Padilla 1:38:57
6 Alyse Rogers 2:02:51 Grant Soehnel 1:41:51
7 Kendra Howard 2:10:42 Miguel Sandoval 1:42:10
8 Stacey Brake 2:27:47 Dustin Hillerson 1:42:17
9 Ginger Duchesne 2:30:58 Micah Howard 1:45:34
10 Lauren Olson 2:32:43 Paul Regalado 1:50:41
11 Laura Biedermann 2:33:17 Adrian Wagner 1:51:55
12 Monica Roybal 2:39:10 Nicholas Martinez 1:54:23
13 Renee Magnan 2:40:02 Luke Anderson 1:55:33
14 Alicia Chavez 2:41:30 Phillip Wagenbach 1:58:30
15 Chanda Duncan 2:52:24 John Topolski 1:58:59
16 Mary Ellen Mahoney 2:59:17 Christian Prout 2:04:37
17 Racquel Ricci 3:07:24 Ben Dillon 2:04:41
18 Kristina Gomez 3:09:55 Javer Torres-Hughes 2:05:43
19 - Billy Jimenez 2:13:39



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
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Bree Morrison

Julie Dunston

Leigh Caswell
Meredith Schoenfeld
Araceli Gotes

Lynn Dunnington
Kate Rooney

Denae Junker
Cristina Adams
Nicola Trevisan

Aimee Hoyt

Lynette Padilla-Orpinel
Terri Ruddell

Lisa Hatch

Cindy Silva

Meisha Smith

Delia Durham

Becky Richards

Jenna Rozzoni

Therese Trujillo

2:04:46
2:10:30
2:12:38
2:13:26
2:15:38
2:25:03
2:30:49
2:38:08
2:41:27
2:41:28

Fernando Sisneros
Ryne Roady
Shaun Phipps

Keenan Baca-Winters

Kristopher Marjon
Robert Spitzer
Christopher Miller

30-34

Kristopher Houghton
Brent Broome
Todd Rinner

Marc Esposito
Nicholas Reeves
Steven Rodgers
George Perkins
Jeremiah Hassemer
Freeborn Mondello
Clifford Youngberg
Timothy Dunnington
Eric Biedermann
Chris Chavez
Andrew Dubach
Matthew Shike
Nathan Bosey
Joshua Duchesne
Robert Stewart
james strouse
Keith Quinonez

Ty Lujan

Jason Lermuseaux
Scott Kiff

Mark Essenmacher
Kristian Simcox
Robert Gaunt

35-39

Jason Taylor
Daryl Dagel
Michael Carey
Steve Shultz
Robb McLean
Craig Blankenship
Samuel McCoy
Blair Dubois
Michael Bursum
Eric Ovaska

2:15:00
2:21:19
2:21:20
2:25:06
2:33:36
2:38:37
2:40:12

1:25:16
1:34:53
1:46:31
1:46:50
1:47:15
1:50:28
1:51:50
1:57:37
1:59:42
2:00:24
2:04:04
2:04:21
2:04:29
2:05:25
2:06:16
2:12:30
2:13:20
2:13:41
2:14:49
2:21:21
2:22:45
2:24:56
2:26:56
2:30:21
2:38:28
2:59:15

1:36:40
1:39:07
1:41:36
1:44:17
1:45:26
1:47:09
1:48:44
1:48:48
1:59:15
2:00:14



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
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Andrea Telmo

Molly Roberts
Jennifer Duvall
Phaedra Rayner
Dafter Christy
Julie Sebelin
Lisa Baughman
Christi Malone
Susan Sanchez
Susie Yarbrough
Jane Cudney
Christina Hanson
Shelley Rael
Elizabeth Heise
Pamela Smith
Jamie Henry

2:54:56 Matt Dreier

- Michael Wheat

- Rod Lansing

- Jeremy Milligan

- Chris McElveny

- Joseph Madrigal

- Brad Gravelle

- Erik Spoerke

- John Parker

- Chris Duvall

- Chris Futey

- Robert Martinez

- David Cochrell

- Daniel Gruhlkey

- Benjamin Ortiz

- Kevin Ferrell

40-44

2:01:52 x Christopher Keleher
2:04:40 Joey Delgado
2:06:00 Don Solberg
2:07:34 Scott Romero-Notah
2:17:35 Troy Claar
2:22:46 Gary Toya
2:27:20 Robert Smith
2:32:38 Daniel Hadlich
2:46:53 Bryan Press
2:574:37 Michael McCorgary
2:59:43 David Fietek
3:03:39 Wilfred Lovato
3:04:57 Tomas Duran
3:07:22 Orlando Romero
4:34:00 Adam Delu

Brian Pilgrim
Steve MclLaughlin
Maxwell Kroger
Carl Dickson
Steve Tannen
tim montoya
Javier Salgado
Daniel Prevett
Brian Tuffnell
Brent Ecton

Joe Crelier
Jeffrey Watson
David Garnand
Michael Recker

2:01:22
2:04:33
2:07:25
2:09:52
2:13:04
2:14:07
2:16:31
2:16:33
2:17:00
2:19:54
2:25:51
2:26:08
2:34:49
2:44:16
2:44:56
2:57:20

1:42:31
1:42:59
1:44:40
1:46:06
1:50:01
1:55:42
1:57:58
1:58:10
1:59:53
2:00:29
2:01:11
2:01:19
2:01:51
2:06:23
2:08:21
2:08:08
2:09:10
2:13:03
2:13:50
2:17:30
2:17:39
2:19:01
2:20:11
2:23:33
2:24:18
2:25:45
2:26:42
2:27:49
2:30:27
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33
34
35
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37
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M.L. Rauch

Julie Lawrance
Brenda Jensen
Kathleen Kamieniecki
Lisa Thompson-Matlin
Patricia Spitzer
Felicia Mazzei
Rachael Cunnick
Ireena Erteza

Jill Zeigler

Julene Geilenfeldt
Sheilah Dilorenzo
Misty Pilgrim
Elizabeth Bizardi

2:01:10
2:01:49
2:16:19
2:16:54
2:21:14
2:35:35
2:38:10
2:38:16
2:39:34
2:40:02
2:48:48
2:49:32
2:56:51
3:31:14

G Campos

Ross Montoya
Donald Hanson
Michael Oetker
Andy Teel

Dan Melott
Mario Luera
Paul Duran

45 - 49

James Mclintosh
Peter Doane

David Schoenwald
Ken Gordon

Randy Lockhart
Edward Trzcienski
Andrew Metzger
Seth Gardenswartz
James Weddell
William Keleher
Nate Thompson
Rick Muller

Ronald Eppes

Ben Morrison

Bill Ek

Liam Murphy
Scott Weaver
Roger Campbell
Jeff Edgar

Clifford Matthews
Kenneth Kinlaw
Scott Sallberg
Richard Berry

Ali Ella

Richard Hensser
JOSEPH SANTAROMITA
Don Shiffler

kyle rice

David Goy

Eugene Standingcloud
Scott Esposito
Frederick Michelson
Juan Saienni
Morris Albert
Cameron Crandall
Steve Benavidez
Brett Anz

2:30:57
2:30:59
2:33:18
2:34:09
2:51:23
2:52:45
3:00:55
3:07:14

1:42:54
1:43:19
1:45:42
1:47:24
1:51:08
1:51:33
1:53:30
1:57:32
1:58:53
2:00:58
2:10:14
2:10:53
2:11:51
2:15:18
2:15:54
2:16:48
2:17:06
2:19:53
2:21:47
2:22:59
2:23:51
2:24:41
2:25:04
2:27:53
2:29:47
2:30:55
2:32:25
2:32:58
2:34:40
2:37:41
2:52:22
2:53:34
2:54:36
2:57:29
3:03:37
3:07:48
3:34:13



50 - 54

1 Kristy Ott-Meyer 2:26:58 Vincent Sheehan

2 Nancy Halpin 2:27:54 Jim Magnan

3 Mary Castle 2:27:59 Sam Creighton

4 Linda DeBuck 2:28:04 Jim DeslJardins

5 Catherine Forman 2:28:09 Gene Kersh

6 Linda Zath 2:37:00 John Cilke

7 Diane Desouza 2:37:21 Roger Squires

8 Felicia Jeffries 2:38:53 Bobby Martinez

9 Charlene Argo 2:45:20 Paul Yourick

10 Ruth Lopez 2:55:47 Bruce Castle

11 Patty Danforth 3:08:21 Wilson Lamboy

12 Kelly McClendon 3:14:16 Timothy Johnson

13 Kristine Goy 3:27:38 Mike Steckbeck

14 Mary Boeckman 3:32:33 Jon Wegener

15 Cindy Stogsdill 3:53:17 Dan Hudak

16 - George Garcia

17 - Chris Murray

18 - Eugene Wade

19 - Matthew Cantrell

20 - Nicholas Juskiewicz

21 - Victor Sandoval

22 - Eric Smith

23 - Cornel Heitzman

24 - Douglas Goodfellow

25 - Stuart Garber

26 - JOEY SANCHEZ

27 - Art Long

28 - James Davis

29 - Kenneth Reese

30 - David Graeber

31 - Erik Buzzard

32 - Jerry Kamieniecki

33 - Michael Valdez

34 - Richard Postma
55-59

1 Valerie Compton 1:59:09 Mark Crowley

2 Melissa Kunkle 2:49:21 Jimmy Cheykaychi

3 Marie McAllaster 2:59:29 Robert Burns

4 Aileen Torres-Hughes 3:02:10 Emiliano Zapata

5 Lynn Umbreit 3:03:43 Bruce Walker

6 - Ferdinand De Souza

7 - Tap Harris

8 - Anthony Ortiz

9 - Joe Praeger

Robert Postma

[y
o
1

1:36:00
1:51:42
1:53:57
1:54:21
1:54:31
1:56:53
1:58:02
2:00:45
2:01:54
2:02:06
2:07:00
2:08:43
2:10:22
2:11:10
2:11:33
2:12:18
2:14:38
2:16:34
2:18:51
2:20:27
2:22:22
2:25:52
2:28:27
2:32:10
2:35:30
2:37:19
2:37:48
2:40:10
2:41:38
2:46:37
2:48:56
2:57:34
3:14:23
3:23:24

1:58:27
2:05:53
2:08:19
2:18:23
2:21:06
2:21:26
2:22:33
2:26:44
2:28:31
2:29:01



11 - Steven High
12 - Philip Romero
13 - Albert Sanchez
14 - Peter Coha

15 - Clif Drumm

16 - Andy Mager
17 - Steve Kunkle

60 - 64
Rondi Thornton 2:50:34 Douglas Hughes
Mary Byers 3:48:40 Dave Weaver
- michael casaus
- Ben Wakashige
- Dallas Pottinger
- Charles Fatta
- Larry Ramirez
- Robert Hartley
- Jim Ratliff

O 0O NOOULL A WNEER

65 - 69
1 Kathryn Aguilar 2:22:31 Ed Craighead
2 Dori Ulibarri 2:35:32 Jack Clark
3 - Rod Miller
4 - Paco Roseth
5 - lan Maddieson
6 - Norm Gagne
7 - Jack Lynch

70-74
1 Helen Silversmith 3:50:03 Joe Whiteman
2 - Russell Haushalter
3 - Allen Anz
4 - Edward Abeita

75+

1 - Burton Broxterman
2 - Dale Goering
3 - John Garcia

2:34:47
2:40:34
2:48:19
2:50:13
2:59:30
3:01:12
3:21:34

2:28:52
2:29:13
2:30:00
2:34:19
2:39:51
2:55:46
3:04:08
3:22:29
3:23:43

2:20:45
2:25:05
2:26:53
2:31:29
2:32:21
2:51:22
4:19:09

2:46:12
3:29:15
3:34:12
5:00:00

3:38:31
3:43:52
5:00:00



YEAR 2007 2008 2009

Participants: 345 349 345

Women 105 108 101

Men 240 241 244

Average Time 2:24 2:24 2:26

Average Age 42 42 41

Youngest 14 13 14

Oldest 80 81 82

Winners

Overall Men Simon Gutierrez 1:22:18 ([Simon Gutierrez 1:22:40 [Paul Howarth 1:28:32
Overall Women Rachel Cuellar 1:35:57 [Rachel Cuellar 1:34:42 |Erica Baron 1:36:13
Masters Men Peter Doane 1:33:23 |Peter Doane 1:29:23 [Kevin Tuck 1:33:58
Masters Women |Jean Herbert 1:59:07 [Susan Brozik 1:50:12 [Maria Ladd 1:51:45




2010

2011

363
124
239
2:26
42
16
75

342
99
243
2:26
42
15
81

Kristopher Houghton
Erica Baron

Kevin Tuck

Molly Roberts

1:24:22
1:39:45
1:36:51
1:54:38

Kristopher Houghton
Rachael Cuellar
Vincent Sheehan
Valerie Compton

1:25:16
1:34:31
1:36:00
1:59:09




